Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians Education Department 7500 Odawa Circle, Harbor Springs, MI, 49740 Phone: 231-242-1480 Fax: 231-242-1490



Submission Deadline:

December 31st of the year that degree or program was completed

The Completion Merit Scholarship is an award that recognizes the academic achievements of LTBB tribal citizens. The program has been developed to help students strive for academic success and to reward students for meeting their academic goals by completing a degree program. In order to be eligible to receive a completion merit, the completed program must be tied to a Michelle Chingwa supported program.

Students become eligible for the Completion Merit Scholarship once they have completed all courses required for a degree program. Submitted transcripts <u>must</u> reflect the completed degree and the date in which the degree was conferred on the student. In addition to a completed application and transcript, students are required to submit a copy of their current resume which will be forwarded to the LTBB Human Resources Department for recruitment purposes.

To apply, you must submit the following:

- Completed Completion Merit Scholarship application
- Transcript reflecting the type of degree or program completed and the conferment date.
- Current Resume

Submissions may be made via email, mail or hand delivered. Emailed submissions must be in PDF format. Faxed submissions are not accepted.

Subject to funding availability.

Degree Program Co Certificate of Develop Certificate Associate Bachelor Master Doctorate/Juris Docto	oment	Award Amount \$50.00 \$100.00 \$250.00 \$500.00 \$600.00 \$1,000.00	
Student Name:			
Enrolled College/University:			_
Major / Minor(s):			

Student Address:

Phone Number:

Tribal ID #:

I have read the Completion Merit Scholarship eligibility requirements and affirm that the information provided is accurate.